In the first 9 months of 2020, total net sales equaled Euro 554.7 million, down 21.7% at current exchange rates and
21.1% at constant exchange rates compared to Euro 708.7 million recorded in the first nine months of 2019. Safilo’s
organic business declined 27.8% at constant exchange rates (-28% for the wholesale business2), while the contribution of
the acquisitions accounted for Euro 47.7 million in the first nine months, supporting the Group’s business performance
in North America. In the first 9 months of 2020, Blenders Eyewear and Privé Revaux grew respectively 79% and 96% in
their pro-forma performance3 compared to the same period a year ago thanks to surging e-com activities.
In the first 9 months of 2020, Safilo’s total online sales, including acquisitions, accounted for around 13% of the
Group’s total net sales, from 3.7% in the same period of 2019.

KEY ECONOMIC HIGHLIGHTS FOR Q3

In the third quarter of 2020, Safilo’s adjusted1 EBITDA returned to a profit, equaling Euro 14.3 million and recording
an increase of 9.3% compared to the adjusted1 EBITDA of Euro 13.1 million recorded in the same quarter of 2019. The
adjusted1 EBITDA margin improved by 30 basis points, from 6.2% to 6.5% on sales.

(Euro million) 9M 2020 % 9M 2019 %
% Change

at current forex
% Change

at constant forex

Europe 244.3 44.0 341.8 48.2 -28.5% -28.3%

North America 241.5 43.5 249.4 35.2 -3.2% -3.0%

Asia Pacific 39.6 7.1 61.0 8.6 -35.0% -34.6%

Rest of the world 29.3 5.3 56.5 8.0 -48.2% -42.6%

Total 554.7 100.0 708.7 100.0 -21.7% -21.1%

(Euro in millions)
Q3 2020 Q3 2019 % Change

Net sales 219.1 212.8 +3.0%

Gross profit 112.6 109.0 +3.3%
% on net sales 51.4% 51.2%

EBITDA 12.8 7.7 +66.3%
% on net sales 5.8% 3.6%

Adjusted1 EBITDA 14.3 13.1 +9.3%
% on net sales 6.5% 6.2%

IFRS 16 impact on EBITDA 3.2 3.4

Press release   Q3 and 9M 2020 Trading Update

This press release may use ‘alternative performance indicators’ not foreseen by the IFRS-EU accounting standards (EBITDA, Net debt, Net capital employed and Free
Cash Flow), and whose meaning and contents are illustrated in the specific section of the press release and in accordance with the CESR/05-178b recommendation
published on 3rd November 2005.

5

In the period, the Group was able to restore a higher gross profit and a better operating leverage thanks to the supportive